The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry (MNRF) has issued a Flood Watch for Parry Sound-Muskoka. The MNRF says they expect lower-lying portions of known flood-prone roads along the water will be impacted. High water levels are reported at the Big East River, Vernon, Fairy and Peninsula Lakes in Huntsville.

Meanwhile, flows in the North Branch Muskoka River in Bracebridge have surpassed early flood-watch levels and will continue to rise, while flows in the South Branch Muskoka River, and out of Lake Muskoka into the Bala reach are expected to climb early watch levels in the next 24 to 48 hours.

Click Flood Watch April 20 for the full report.